
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Happy New Year! 
 
Star of the Week: 
Nursery: Ava   Reception:  Thea   Year 1:  Aria  Year 2: Reggie 
Year 3: Molly   Year 4: Jacob   Year 5:  Emeyliah Year 6:  Jacob 
 
Clubs:  

We are in the process of dealing with club bookings and will confirm places / who is on the waiting lists in due course via 
Spider message.  It seems that clubs were booked up very quickly last night and once spaces were taken, they disappeared 
off the available purchases.  Unfortunately, we are not able to schedule a specific time for the clubs going live on the app 
at the moment, but we are going to follow this up with School Spider to see if this option can be made available in the 
future. 
 
All clubs except for the Science club will start next week. 
 
Applications for Reception for 2025: 
The portal for applications for Reception places for September 2025 is now open.  Applications can be made by following 
this link: https://www.tameside.gov.uk/admissions/psa  
All children in Nursery must apply for a place in Reception.  A place in Nursery does not guarantee a place in Reception.   
 
School Spider Messages: 
As mentioned in the previous newsletter, we will now be sending messages via School Spider rather than text as it saves 
the school a lot of money.  Please make sure you have School Spider downloaded, have registered and most importantly, 
have allowed notifications.  If you need any help logging in please come to the office. 
 
Year 6 parents SATs meeting – Monday 13th January 6pm: 
We are holding a meeting for parents and carers on Monday 13th January at 6pm to share details of the Year 6 SATs tests 
in May, what they cover, the timings and dates and how you can best prepare your child for them and support your child 
through the difficult week. We hope to see as many Year 6 parents there as possible.   
 
TfGM School Travel Consultation: 
People are being urged to have their say on how children and young people travel to school and college in Greater 
Manchester.  Public consultation on Greater Manchester’s School Travel Strategy runs until 26 January. The new School 
Travel Strategy is being developed as a shared priority between the Greater Manchester Combined Authority (GMCA), 
Transport for Greater Manchester (TfGM) and the 10 local authorities. 
The ambition behind the School Travel Strategy, currently in development, is to enable more children and young people to 
travel to their places of education in an active and sustainable way, including via public transport modes such as bus and 
tram. 
All feedback received will help shape the final School Travel Strategy which will be shared along with the outcomes of the 
consultation in the Spring next year.  To have your say visit: https://www.gmconsult.org/transport-for-greater-
manchester/school-travel-strategy-consultation/  
 
 
After the diary dates, I have attached some flyers about local events.   
 
Dates for your diary:  
Monday 13th January: Y6 SATs Parents and Carers meeting at 6pm 
Monday 27th January: Author Tom Read Wilson visiting school for Y3,4,5 & 6 
Tuesday 28th January: Y3/4 educational visit to Magma; Year 5 workshop ‘Show Racism the Red Card’ 
Tuesday 4th February: Y5/6 Basketball competition MHHS 
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Friday 7th February: Y6 Safe Squad in school 
Thursday 13th February: Debate Society meeting at MHHS 
Friday 14th February: End of term 3.15pm 
Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February: Spring half term holiday 
Wednesday 26th February: Y6 Careers Fair at MHHS 
Thursday 6th March: World Book Day 
Tuesday 11th March: Year 6 to Young Shakespeare production at MHHS; Y3/4 Dodgeball competition @ MHHS 
Wednesday 12th March: Science Fair for parents and carers 
Tuesday 25th March: Y5 Interschool maths challenge; Parents’ Evening 3.30 – 6pm 
Wednesday 26th March: Parents’ Evening 4-6.30pm 
Thursday 27th March: Year 5 Educational Visit to Manchester Museum 
Wednesday 2nd April: Year 6 Educational Visit to Portland Basin 
Thursday 3rd April: Year 3, 4 and 5 Easter Concert 2pm and 6pm 
Friday 4th April: End of term 3.15pm 
Monday 7th April – Monday 21st April: Easter holidays 
Tuesday 22nd April: INSET training day for staff 
Wednesday 23rd April: Children back to school 
 
 

 
 
 



 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 



 

 

 


